
11/22/23, 2:08 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10350721 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10350721

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES CARAGA

Title RFQ-IT Equipment and Supplies for FPSSD LH and IMEMS

Area of Delivery Agusan Del Norte,Surigao Del Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-152-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 355,801.50 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Elvera Base Sayas
BAC Secretariat
Peñaranda Street,
Barangay Taft
Surigao City
Surigao Del Norte
Philippines 8400
63-909-4817511

bac.caraga@bfar.da.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 23/11/2023

Last Updated / Time 22/11/2023 14:07 PM

Closing Date / Time 29/11/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
Note:

- For queries and requesting (RFQ) form
- visit our website (Caraga.bfar.da.gov.ph)
- Standard form of our RFQ form shall be accepted, herewith attached in post to the PHILGEPS.
- Submit your quotation seal and label with reference number/project tittle, at BFAR 13 SURIGAO CITY, SURIGAO DEL
NORTE
- Attach for the following requirements:
1. PHILGEPS REGISTRATION
2. BUSINESS PERMIT
3. Certificate of Registration (BIR)
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement

Unit Description Quantity
"PROCUREMENT OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF REGIONAL FISHERIES MONITORING CENTER (RFMC), AS
PART OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF INTEGRATED MARINE ENVIRONMENT MONITORING SYSTEM PROJECT
"
Unit PRINTER, (Ink Tank printer/multi-function/can print,scan, copy legal size bondpaper; feeder) 2
Set "Full desktop set keyboard , webcam, & mouse) 13th Gen Coree i3 8gb, 25gb SSD=1TB HDD Intel® UHD
graphics
" 1
Unit Laptop with Windows 11 Home, 64-bit i5-1240P 1.70 GHz Dodeca-core (12 Core™) 12th Gen Intel® 35.6 cm
(14") creen Resolution 2560 x 1440 Memory Total Installed System Memory 8 GB System Memory Technology
LPDDR4X 3
Unit Scanner with a standard interface L: Micro USB 3.0, 100 max. pages per daily duty cycle, Paper Size (min) of
2.0" (W) x 3.4" (L), and an Optical Scan Resolution (max. dpi) of 600 X 600 1
Unit Bluetooth Noise Reduction Desk Speakers with Subwoofer, Peak 60 watts RMS power, Bluetooth, 3.5mm or RCA
inputs. Compatible for PC/TV/Laptop/ Mobilephones, etc. 1
Note :Delivery on site
LOT 2
IT supplies for office use in the legislated hatchery in Brgy. San Fernando, Del Carmen, Surigao del Norte (RA 10825)
for CY 2023.
set "Computer desktop and accessories (All in one, branded) Processor：11th generation Intel® Core™ -11700F
Processor
Operating System: Windows 10
Memory : 16GB DDR4 2933MHz
Storage: 256GB PCIe m.2 SSD + 1tb hdd
Graphics: NVIDIA® GeForce® GTX™ 1650
WiFi Wireless LAN Adapters: WiFi 6 And Bluetooth
Power Supply: 400W" 1
Unit "A4 Ink Tank Printer Print Method:
On-demand inkjet (Piezoelectric)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


11/22/23, 2:08 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10350721 2/2

Printer Language:
ESC/P-R, ESC/P Raster
Nozzle Configuration:
180 x 1 nozzles Black, 59 x 1 nozzles per Colour (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow)
Maximum Resolution:
5760 x 1440 dpi
Automatic 2-sided Printing:
No" 1
pieces Flash Drive (32 gigabite) 3
pieces External hard drive 1 Terabyte 1
Unit "Biometric Fingerprint Time Attendance USB and Network Time Clock Recorder Employee Time in/out Reader
" 1
Note :Delivery on site

Created by Elvera Base Sayas

Date Created 22/11/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

